Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi			
	49243	₹	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		ned original doc	uments or copy	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of recei	ving party(ie	es)	
1) Andrew Plant 2) Rudiger Fischer	Name: Bayer	CropScience	e AG	-	
3) Thomas Seitz 4) Christoph Erdelen	Internal Addres	se: Alfred-N	Nobel-Str. 50	0	=;
5) Andreas Turberg 6) Olaf Hansen				E :	5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No	<u>D-40789 Mon</u>	heim		Correct Contract Cont	n F
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany				1 12 12
Assignment			<b>C</b> 0		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address	s:		41-1104	(1) (1) (2)
			# (C.)	?	
U Other			P. P		
	City:	Sta	ate:	_Zip:	
Execution Date: 10/28/03; 7/22/03; 7/28/03; 7/30/03; 7/21/03; 7/12/03	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached?	Yes X	
If this document is being filed together with a new app  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s		application	is:	
· ·	1		application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879	1	s)	application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes  S	s) No applications	and patents	s involve	
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s	s) No applications	and patents	s involve	
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes  S	s) No applications	and patents	s involve	
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the series of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name; Raymond J. Harmuth	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes  A 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	s) lo applications FR 3.41)	and patents 40.0	s involve 00	d:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name; Raymond J. Harmuth  Internal Address; Bayer CropScience LP  Patent Department	B. Patent No.(stached?	s) lo applications R 3.41)	and patents 40.0	s involve 00	d:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the series of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name; Raymond J. Harmuth  Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes  A	s) lo applications R 3.41)	and patents 40.0	s involve 00	d:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Raymond J. Harmuth  Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP  Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes  A No.(stached? Yes  Yes  A No.(stached? Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes	applications R 3.41) to be charge	and patents\$ 40.0  ed to deposi	s involve	d:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Raymond J. Harmuth  Internal Address; Bayer CropScience LP  Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh State: PA  Zip: 15205-9741	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes  \( \bar{\texts} \) Yes  \( \bar{\texts} \) No.(stached?  No.(stached?  Yes  \( \bar{\texts}	applications R 3.41) to be charge	and patents\$ 40.0  ed to deposi	s involve	d:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the serial street Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name; Raymond J. Harmuth  Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP  Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  TOA DRYPHE 0000054 502510 10467879  DO NOT USI	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes  No.(stached? Yes  N	applications R 3.41) to be charge	and patents\$ 40.0  ed to deposi	s involve	d:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the serial Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Raymond J. Harmuth  Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP  Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  10467879  DO NOT USI  9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed  Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-2510  (Attach duplicate co	applications  R 3.41)  to be charge  nt number:	and patents\$ 40.0  ed to deposi  if paying by de	s involve 00 it accoun	d:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the serial Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Raymond J. Harmuth  Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP  Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  10467879  DO NOT USI  9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes  \( \bar{\texts} \) Yes  \( \bar{\texts} \) No.(stached?  No.(stached?  Yes  \( \bar{\texts}	applications  R 3.41)  to be charge  nt number:	and patents\$ 40.0  ed to deposi  if paying by de	s involve 00 it accoun	d:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the serial No.: 10/467,879  Additional numbers at the serial Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Raymond J. Harmuth  Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP  Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741  ADDITION NOT USING Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed  Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-2510  (Attach duplicate co	applications  R 3.41)  to be charge  nt number:	and patents\$ 40.0  ed to deposi  if paying by de	s involve 00 it accoun	d:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Andrew Plant 2) Rüdiger Fischer 3) Thomas Seitz
- 4) Christoph Erdelen 5) Andreas Turberg 6) Olaf Hansen
- 1)1Meadow View, Winnersh, Berkshire RG 41 5PD, Great Britain
- 2),3) c/o Bayer CropScience AG, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50,
- D 40789 Monheim, Germany
- 4) Unterbüscherhof 15, D 42799 Leichlingen, Germany
- 5)c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 6) Neuenkamp 9a, D 42799 Leichlingen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG, a corporation of Germany, located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## 2-HETEROARYL-3,4-DIHYDRO-2H-PYRROLE DERIVATIVES AND THE USE THEREOF AS PESTICIDES

Filed: January 31, 2002 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP02/00992

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
28/10/03	1. Ander Plat
2003-07-22	2. Richar L
2003-07-28	3. Juons Elli
1003 -07 -30	4. flital blum
1003-07-21	5. Annus P.
2007-07-17	6. Oll 1/e 8
Le A 34 890-US	J

HÛ

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 014883 FRAME: 0417